GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3964
TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.12.2016
FUNDS TO STATE WOMEN COMMISSION
3964. SHRI MAHESH GIRRI
Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government provides funds to State Commission bodies for different welfare activities;

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating the funds allotted to such bodies and utilisation reported during each of the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise;

(c) the Kkey activities undertaken by State Women Commission bodies during the said period;

(d) whether the Government has collated information about Women State Commission bodies which have not utilised/under-utilised funds and if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the monitoring mechanism to check activities of such bodies and funds utilisation by them?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIMATI KRISHNA RAJ)

(@ : No, Madam

(b) to(e): Question does not arise.
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